

Department of Higher Education, Science and Technology and Biotechnology. Government of West Bengal

<u>Dept. of Higher Education, Science & Technology & Biotechnology, (University Branch) Govt. of West Bengal</u>

Brainware University has been established through the Brainware University Act, 2015 (West Bengal Act XXXI of 2015) vide the gazette notification no.165-Edn(U)/IU-125/2014, dated 24^{th} February , 2016. For detailed gazette notification please visit the website of Dept. of Higher Education, Science & Technology & Biotechnology, Govt. of West Bengal - www.wbhed.gov.in



Governing Council of the Association of Indian Universities at its 349th Meeting held on 03/07/2018 at AIU House, New Delhi Considered the application of Brainware University, Kolkata, WB for grant of provisional membership of AIU and resolved to grand the same with effect from 1.4.2018.